	Rochester Hills Master				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 4830 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
TINA CELEBR				v		
		File Nur	nber: 2009-0314			
File ID:	2009-0314	Тур	e: Administration	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	Reference	e: 2009-0314	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
				File Created Date :	08/04/2009	
File Name:	Creation of Noise Barrier/Sound Wall Technical Review Committee			Final Action:		
Title label:	Discussion regarding t Committee	he creation of a M	R-42E Noise Barrier/S	Sound Wall Technical Revi	iew	
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	Agenda Summary.pd	f ,Committee Con	position.pdf	Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
tory of Legis	ative File					
r- Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result:	

1 City Council Regular

Meeting

Text of Legislative File 2009-0314

08/10/2009

Title

sion:

Discussion regarding the creation of a MR-42E Noise Barrier/Sound Wall Technical Review Committee

Body

In accordance with Article VII, Section .02 of the City Council Rules of Procedure, the City Council resolves to establish a MR-42E Noise Barrier/Sound Wall Technical Review Committee, as follows:

- 1) Purpose and Charge
 - a. Charge/responsibility of the Committee
 - 1) Recommend criteria, metrics and individual ratings for MR-42E to

Date:

determine a fair review of the ten (10) wall segments that are not funded by the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT)

- b. Expected results including, but not limited to, time line
 - 1) The Committee is expected to make recommendation for the individual ratings of noise barriers/sound walls within the City that are not to be funded by MDOT
 - 2) The Committee is to be formed no earlier than September 15, 2009
 - 3) The Committee is to make recommendations by December 15, 2009
- 2) Membership and selection, including number of members, solicitation of members and qualifications of members
 - a. Committee shall include two (2) Council Members.

Two (2) Council Members

b. Committees shall include citizen members which shall be appointed by Council

Three (3) Citizen Members

c. Committees may include Administrative Staff Members which shall be appointed by the Mayor

Two (2) Administrative Members, as appropriate (i.e., City Engineer, Traffic Engineer)

d. Committees may include one (1) Rochester Hills Government Youth Council (RHGYC) Representative selected by the Youth Council

One (1) RHGYC Member

e. Term of appointment, where appropriate

The term shall be for one year, with the first to expire December 2009.